### 504069145 10/27/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4115811

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC.	10/18/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVESTISSEMENT QUEBEC		
Street Address:	600 DE LA GAUCHETIERE STREET WEST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500		
City:	MONTREAL		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3B 4L8		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6951013		
Patent Number:	7076480		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (716) 847-8400

**Email:** spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP
Address Line 1: ONE CANALSIDE
Address Line 2: 125 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377.46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON A. PIATKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Security Interest - Fresche-Investissement-patents#page1.tif source=Security Interest - Fresche-Investissement-patents#page2.tif source=Security Interest - Fresche-Investissement-patents#page3.tif

PATENT 504069145 REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0191

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC., a Canadian

corporation with its principal place of business located at 995 Wellington Street, Suite 200,

Montréal Québec, H3C 1V3 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to INVESTISSEMENT

QUÉBEC, a corporation constituted under an Act respecting the amalgamation of Société

Genérale de Financement and Investissement Québec, L.Q. 2010, c. 37 with an office at 600, de

la Gauchetière Street West, suite 1500, Montréal, Québec H3B 4L8, a ("Secured Party"), in and

to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill

associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and the Secured Party dated of

even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT

REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0192

Dated; October 187,2016

DEBTOR:

FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC.

By: Andu Yula Yous

[Signature Page - Notice of Security Interest - Patents - Canadian Debtor]

PATENT REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0193

## SCHEDULE A

## DESCRIPTIONS OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, LICENSES

Patent Title	Patent No.	Status	Jurisdiction	Current Registrant/Assignee
METHOD FOR FACILITATING DEVELOPMENT AND TESTING OF RELATIONAL DATABASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE	6,951,013	Registered	United States	Freshe Solutions Inc. *subject to Security Agreement dated 01/31/2014 to East West Bank (USPTO Reel/Frame #: 032161 / 0084)
DYNAMIC ADJUSTMENT OF COMMIT FREQUENCY	7,076,480	Registered	United States	Freshe Solutions Inc. *subject to Security Agreement dated 01/31/2014 to East West Bank (USPTO Reel/Frame #: 032161 / 0084)

Doc #01-2991985.1

PATENT REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016**